The vendor has to complete all the activities of scope of work 
within 3 months.  

14.0 Tender documents consist of general terms and conditions, special terms and conditions 
mandatory requirement for considering the offer preform for schedule of prices are 
attached. 

15.0    EMD of Rs. 19,750.00 (Rs. Nineteen Thousand & Seven Hundred Fifty only) is to be     
submitted along with offer. 

19.0 Tender cost of Rs. 400/- + 18%GST= Total Rs. 472/-  
(Rupees Four Hundred & Seventy Two only) 
(payable through a Separate EFT/ submission as described along with technical bid, in 
case the documents downloaded from website)